

Tandem Diabetes Care Announces Closing of Underwritten Public Offering of Common Stock

SAN DIEGO, March 4, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- Tandem Diabetes Care®, Inc. (NASDAQ: TNDM), a medical device company and manufacturer of the t:slim® and t:flex™ Insulin Pumps, today announced the closing of its previously announced underwritten public offering of 6,037,500 shares of common stock at a price to the public of \$11.50 per share, which includes the exercise in full by the underwriters of their option to purchase up to an additional 787,500 shares. All of the shares in the offering were offered by Tandem.

BofA Merrill Lynch and Piper Jaffray acted as joint book-running managers for the offering. Deutsche Bank Securities and Stifel acted as co-managers.

A shelf registration statement on Form S-3 relating to these securities was filed by Tandem with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) and declared effective on December 19, 2014. A copy of the final prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus relating to and describing the terms of the offering may be obtained from: BofA Merrill Lynch, 222 Broadway, New York, NY 10038 Attention: Prospectus Department, by email at dg.Prospectus Requests@baml.com; or Piper Jaffray & Co., Attention: Equity Capital Markets, 800 Nicollet Mall, J12S03, Minneapolis, MN 55402, via telephone at 800-747-3924 or by email at prospectus@pjc.com.

This press release shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy, nor shall there be any sale of these securities in any state or jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such state or jurisdiction.

About Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. (www.tandemdiabetes.com) is a medical device company with an innovative, user-centric and integrated approach to the design, development and commercialization of products for people with diabetes who use insulin. The Company manufactures the t:slim Insulin Pump, the slimmest and smallest durable insulin pump currently on the market, and the t:flex Insulin Pump, the first pump designed for people with greater insulin requirements. Tandem is based in San Diego, California.

t:flex is a trademark, and t:slim and Tandem Diabetes Care are registered trademarks of Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.



Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20131220/LA37333LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/tandem-diabetes-care-announces-closing-of-underwritten-public-offering-of-common-stock-300045337. html

SOURCE Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media